Public Health and Other Legislation (Extension of Expiring Provisions) Amendment Bill 2022 Submission No. 1723

From: Mansfield Electorate Office

To: Community Support and Services Committee

Subject: FW: Public Health and Other Legislation (Extension of Expiring Provisions) Amendment Bill 2022
Date: Friday, 4 March 2022 4:42:06 PM

Dear Secretariat
Please find below correspondence for your attention.

Kind regards
Lana

Lana Gishkariany

Electorate Officer

Office of Corrine McMillan MP
Member for Mansfield

Corrine McMillan MP

Member for Mansfield

! ! I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the land and sea on which | walk, work and live.
I pay my respects to Elders, past, present and emerging.

Like Corrine’s Facebook page to keep up to date. https://www.facebook.com/McMillan4Mansfield/

From: Linda Coope I I S

Sent: Friday, 4 March 2022 11:49 AM

To: Inala Electorate Office <Inala@parliament.qgld.gov.au>

Cc: Algester Electorate Office <Algester@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Aspley Electorate Office
<aspley@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Bancroft Electorate Office <bancroft@parliament.qld.gov.au>;
Barron River Electorate Office <Barron.River@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Bonney Electorate Office
<bonney@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Broadwater Electorate Office
<Broadwater@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Buderim Electorate Office <Buderim@parliament.qld.gov.au>;
Bulimba Electorate Office <Bulimba@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Bundaberg Electorate Office
<BUNDABERG@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Bundamba Electorate Office
<Bundamba@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Burdekin Electorate Office
<BURDEKIN@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Burleigh Electorate Office <BURLEIGH@parliament.qld.gov.au>;
Burnett Electorate Office <BURNETT@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Cairns Electorate Office
<Cairns@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Callide Electorate Office <callide@parliament.qld.gov.au>;
Caloundra Electorate Office <CALOUNDRA@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Capalaba Electorate Office
<Capalaba@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Chatsworth Electorate Office
<chatsworth@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Clayfield Electorate Office <Clayfield@parliament.qgld.gov.au>;
Condamine Electorate Office <Condamine@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Cook Electorate Office
<Cook@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Cook Electorate Office <Cook@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Coomera
Electorate Office <coomera@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Cooper Electorate Office
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<COOPER@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Currumbin Electorate Office
<Currumbin@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Everton Electorate Office <Everton@parliament.gld.gov.au>;
Ferny Grove Electorate Office <Ferny.Grove@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Gaven Electorate Office
<Gaven@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Gladstone Electorate Office <Gladstone@parliament.qgld.gov.au>;
Glass House Electorate Office <Glass.House@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Greenslopes Electorate Office
<Greenslopes@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Gregory Electorate Office
<GREGORY@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Gregory Electorate Office <GREGORY@parliament.gld.gov.au>;
Gympie Electorate Office <Gympie@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Hervey Bay Electorate Office
<Hervey.Bay@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Hill Electorate Office <hill@parliament.qgld.gov.au>;
Hinchinbrook Electorate Office <Hinchinbrook@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Ipswich Electorate Office
<lpswich@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Ipswich West Electorate Office
<lpswich.West@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Jordan Electorate Office <jordan@parliament.qld.gov.au>;
Kawana Electorate Office <Kawana@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Keppel Electorate Office
<Keppel@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Kurwongbah Electorate Office
<kurwongbah@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Lockyer Electorate Office <Lockyer@parliament.gld.gov.au>;
Logan Electorate Office <Logan@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Lytton Electorate Office
<Lytton@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Macalister Electorate Office <macalister@parliament.qld.gov.au>;
Mackay Electorate Office <MACKAY@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Maiwar Electorate Office
<maiwar@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Mansfield Electorate Office <Mansfield@parliament.gld.gov.au>;
Maroochydore Electorate Office <Maroochydore@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Maryborough Electorate
Office <Maryborough@parliament.qld.gov.au>; McConnel Electorate Office
<mcconnel@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Mermaid Beach Electorate Office
<Mermaid.Beach@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Miller Electorate Office <miller@parliament.qld.gov.au>;
Mirani Electorate Office <Mirani@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Moggill Electorate Office
<Moggill@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Morayfield Electorate Office <Morayfield@parliament.qgld.gov.au>;
Mt Ommaney Electorate Office <Mount.Ommaney@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Mudgeeraba Electorate
Office <Mudgeeraba@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Mulgrave Electorate Office
<mulgrave@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Mundingburra Electorate Office
<MUNDINGBURRA@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Murrumba Electorate Office
<Murrumba@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Nanango Electorate Office
<NANANGO@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Nicklin Electorate Office <NICKLIN@parliament.qgld.gov.au>;
Ninderry Electorate Office <ninderry@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Noosa Electorate Office
<Noosa@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Nudgee Electorate Office <Nudgee@parliament.qld.gov.au>;
Oodgeroo Electorate Office <oodgeroo@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Pinerivers Electorate Office
<Pine.Rivers@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Pumicestone Electorate Office
<PUMICESTONE@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Redcliffe Electorate Office
<Redcliffe@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Redlands Electorate Office <Redlands@parliament.qgld.gov.au>;
Rockhampton Electorate Office <Rockhampton@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Sandgate Electorate Office
<Sandgate@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Scenic Rim Electorate Office
<scenicrim@parliament.qld.gov.au>; South Brisbane Electorate Office
<South.Brisbane@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Southern Downs Electorate Office
<Southern.Downs@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Southport Electorate Office
<SOUTHPORT@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Springwood Electorate Office
<Springwood@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Stafford Electorate Office
<STAFFORD@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Stretton Electorate Office <Stretton@parliament.gld.gov.au>;
Surfers Paradise Electorate Office <Surfers.Paradise@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Theodore Electorate
Office <theodore@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Thuringowa Electorate Office
<Thuringowa@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Toohey Electorate Office <toohey@parliament.qgld.gov.au>;
Toowoomba North Electorate Office <Toowoomba.North@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Toowoomba
South Electorate Office <Toowoomba.South@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Townsville Electorate Office
<Townsville@parliament.qld.gov.au>; Traeger Electorate Office <traeger@parliament.qgld.gov.au>;
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Traeger Electorate Office <traeger@parliament.gld.gov.au>; Warrego Electorate Office
<Warrego@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Warrego Electorate Office <Warrego@parliament.gld.gov.au>;
Waterford Electorate Office <Waterford@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Whitsunday Electorate Office
<WHITSUNDAY@parliament.qgld.gov.au>; Woodridge Electorate Office
<Woodridge@parliament.qld.gov.au>

Subject: Public Health and Other Legislation (Extension of Expiring Provisions) Amendment Bill 2022

| wish to strongly and formally advise that | DO NOT SUPPORT the Public Health and Other Legislation
(Extension of Expiring Provisions) Amendment Bill 2022

For two years now, | have sat back and observed what has taken place as a result of a State of
Emergency being declared and I've come to the conclusion that we, the Australian people, have been
conned.

The vaccine HAS NOT worked but no government official will EVER admit that.

It is clear that the virus was NEVER as deadly as what the governments of the world wanted us to
believe. Yes, it has been a nasty virus but so has other viruses in the past been nasty, not to mention
even the flu. People died pre-Covid19 from nasty viruses and flus.

It is an established fact that people who have died of or with Covid have had other underlying
conditions!!

| find it absolutely appalling that, at no time, have the Australian people been encouraged to build up
their immune systems. It’s just ALWAYS been about pushing the pharmaceutical agenda.

| have watched the devastation of people loosing businesses; heard of people committing suicide;
heard of a new pandemic of mental illness; heard heart wrenching stories of people being deprived
of being with loved ones for so many reasons, even dying parents; heard so many stories of people
losing their source of income because they were deprived of the freedom to choose what they
wanted injected into their bodies; heard of so many SEVERE adverse reactions people have had from
the so-called vaccine and of people dying after having the vaccine (yet the government keeps telling
us the vaccine is ‘safe and effective’); and the list goes on!!!

How can we trust our governments after all that????
HOW ON GOD’S EARTH can those in authority ignore all this???7?
HOW ON GOD’S EARTH CAN THIS BE RIGHT???

This has clearly been about control, power, money, pride!! It has NOT been for the good of the
people of Australia!!

And now the Queensland Government want to further extend the SOE until October 20221!

GOD HELP US!!
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